
  HRV DESCRIPTION

Model Dimensions
H x W x D (in) .2 

(50 PA)
.3 

(75 PA)
.4 

(100 PA)

Apparent Sensible
Effectiveness (ASE) 

@0°C (32°F)

Sensible Recovery 
Efficiency (SRE) 
@0°C (32°F)

Performance Highlights

95 MAX* Recirculating Defrost
25 x 18.5 x 16

66
(31)

64
(30)

59
(28)

88%
60 CFM (28 L/s)

75%
60 CFM (28 L/s)

Top port, compact unit. Ideally suited for tight installations.  
Highest efficiency in its class.

100 ECM* Recirculating Defrost
18.75 x 33.62 x 14.75

143
(68)

129
(61)

114
(54)

78%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

71%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

Features a highly efficient energy saving ECM motor, door port  
balancing and the new high efficiency HEX core.

155 MAX* Recirculating Defrost
18.75 x 33.62 x 14.75

163
(77)

146
(69)

132
(62)

84%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

75%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

Horizontal model with door port balancing. Featuring the 
new high efficiency HEX core. Also available in reverse design  
(155 MAX-RX).

205 MAX* Recirculating Defrost
18.75 x 33.62 x 15

193
(91)

183
(86)

171
(81)

85%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

71%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

Top port design for flexible installations with door port  
balancing featuring the new high efficiency HEX core.

267 MAX* Recirculating Defrost
18.75 x 33.62 x 15

273
(129)

267
(126)

261
(123)

80%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

75%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

Highest airflow available in a single core ECM powered HRV.  
Offers maximum heat recovery and efficiency. Ideal for large  
custom homes and fully dedicated installations.

195 DCS* Damper Defrost
18.75 x 49 x 14.75

195
(92)

181
(85)

158
(74)

86%
114 CFM (54 L/s)

82%
73 CFM (35 L/s)

Horizontal model with 5th port. Dual core system for maximum  
heat recovery and energy efficiency. Side ducted.

195 ECM* Damper Defrost
18.75 x 49 x 14.75

199
(94)

191
(90)

180
(85)

85%
103 CFM (49 L/s)

79%
64 CFM (30 L/s)

Dual core system combined with an ECM motor for maximum  
heat recovery and energy efficiency.

300 DCS* Damper Defrost
18.75 x 49 x 14.75

212
(100)

202
(95)

183
(86)

90%
117 CFM (55 L/s)

79%
117 CFM (55 L/s)

Horizontal model with 5th port. Dual core model for maximum  
heat recovery and energy efficiency. Side ducted.

Airflow CFM (L/s)

* This product earned the ENERGY STAR by meeting strict energy efficiency guidelines set by Natural Resources Canada and the US EPA. This meets ENERGY STAR requirements only when used in Canada.

* This product earned the ENERGY STAR by meeting set by 
Natural Resources Canada and the US EPA.This meets 
ENERGY STAR requirements only when used in Canada.

Included
• 5 speed fan setting
• Stand by setting (fan speed 0)
• Electronic Dehumidistat
• 20/40/60 HIGH speed override button
• Compatible with 99-DET02 Wireless Timers
• Easy to read backlit LCD screen
• Slim-line design
• Connect to 3 wire 20 gauge low voltage wire
• Service indicator and reset button

• Five selectable modes of operation
  • Continuous Ventilation
  • 20 min. Ventilation/40 min.  
   Recirculation
  • 20 min. Ventilation/40 min. OFF
  • 10 min. Ventilation/50 min. OFF
  • Continuous Recirculation

• INCLUDED with all MAX & RNC  
 products (except Metro models)
• Easy mount system enables  
 pre-assembly on floor
• Adjustable clip simplifies leveling
 procedure

INCLUDED ACCESSORIES

HANGING 
STRAPS
| 99-80-102

DIGITAL  
WALL 
CONTROL  
| DXPL02

98-MAXSERIES (11-17)

HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR 

MAX SERIES

Visit us at 
www.LIFEBREATH.com 
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Canada.  

COMING SOON



HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR 

MAX SERIES
OPTIONAL TIMERS

20/40/60 MINUTE  
TIMER | DET01
•  Initiates high speed operation for  

20, 40 or 60 minutes

REPEATER | 99-RX02
•   Extends range between wireless timer  

(DET02) and the main control
•   Plugs directly into outlet and connects  

wirelessly to the control and timer

WIRELESS TIMER  
| 99-DET02
•  Initiates high speed operation for  

20, 40 or 60 minutes
•  Wireless timers have an estimated 

range of 40ft
•  Compatible with Repeater (99-RX02) 

for extended range
• Saves on installation time and cost
• Can be surface or E-box mounted
• Includes battery

TIMER OPTIONS

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

WEATHERHOOD KITS
| 99-185, 99-186,  
 99-187
•    Two 5 in diameter hoods with 12 in.  

sleeve and collar (also available in  
6 in. and 7 in.) 

STACK HEAD ELBOW  
| 99-WF4, 99-WF6
•     Available in 4 in. and 6 in. Tech Grille.  

Fits neatly in 2 in. x 4 in. & 2 in. x  
6 in. walls

6 IN. QUICK 
MOUNT FITTING  
| 99-QM6
•     Simple to install, suitable for  

ceiling or wall applications

6 IN. SUSPENDED  
CEILING FITTING  
| 99-CF6
•    Complements Tech Grille,  

ceiling wall fitting requires  
one 6 in. opening

KITCHEN GRILLE 
| 10-002, 10-002-2
•     6 in. x 10 in. hinged kitchen  

exhaust grille, includes one  
aluminum filter 

DUAL HOOD 
| 99-190, 99-194
•   Available with 4 in. or 5 in. hoods,  

requires one 6 in opening

TECHGRILLETM 
| 99-EAG4, 99-EAG5, 
  99-EAG6, 99-EAG8
•  Fully adjustable Grille with metal  

compression spring clips to snap in  
to fittings. Available in 4 in., 5 in.,  
6 in. or 8 in. sizes

TERMINATOR  
FITTINGS  
| 99-TM4, 99-TM5,  
 99-TM6
•   Suitable for wall or ceiling  

installations, compatible will all  
Lifebreath Techgrille sizes. 
Available in 4 in., 5 in. or 6 in. sizes

* This product earned the ENERGY STAR by meeting set by 
Natural Resources Canada and the US EPA.This meets 
ENERGY STAR requirements only when used in Canada.

98-MAXSERIES (11-17)

Visit us at 
www.LIFEBREATH.com 
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Canada.  


