MAX SERIES





HRV DESCRIPTION

Model	Dimensions H x W x D (in)	Air .2 (50 PA)	flow CFM (L .3 (75 PA)	/s) .4 (100 PA)	Apparent Sensible Effectiveness (ASE) @0°C (32°F)	Sensible Recovery Efficiency (SRE) @0°C (32°F)	Performance Highlights
95 MAX*	Recirculating Defrost 25 x 18.5 x 16	66 (31)	64 (30)	59 (28)	88% 60 CFM (28 L/s)	75% 60 CFM (28 L/s)	Top port, compact unit. Ideally suited for tight installations. Highest efficiency in its class.
100 ECM*	Recirculating Defrost 18.75 x 33.62 x 14.75	143 (68)	129 (61)	114 (54)	78% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	71% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	Features a highly efficient energy saving ECM motor, door port balancing and the new high efficiency HEX core.
155 MAX*	Recirculating Defrost 18.75 x 33.62 x 14.75	163 (77)	146 (69)	132 (62)	84% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	75% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	Horizontal model with door port balancing. Featuring the new high efficiency HEX core. Also available in reverse design (155 MAX-RX).
205 MAX*	Recirculating Defrost 18.75 x 33.62 x 15	193 (91)	183 (86)	171 (81)	85% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	71% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	Top port design for flexible installations with door port balancing featuring the new high efficiency HEX core.
COMING SOON 267 MAX*	Recirculating Defrost 18.75 x 33.62 x 15	273 (129)	267 (126)	261 (123)	80% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	75% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	Highest airflow available in a single core ECM powered HRV. Offers maximum heat recovery and efficiency. Ideal for large custom homes and fully dedicated installations.
195 DCS*	Damper Defrost 18.75 x 49 x 14.75	195 (92)	181 (85)	158 (74)	86% 114 CFM (54 L/s)	82% 73 CFM (35 L/s)	Horizontal model with 5th port. Dual core system for maximum heat recovery and energy efficiency. Side ducted.
195 ECM*	Damper Defrost 18.75 x 49 x 14.75	199 (94)	191 (90)	180 (85)	85% 103 CFM (49 L/s)	79% 64 CFM (30 L/s)	Dual core system combined with an ECM motor for maximum heat recovery and energy efficiency.
300 DCS*	Damper Defrost 18.75 x 49 x 14.75	212 (100)	202 (95)	183 (86)	90% 117 CFM (55 L/s)	79% 117 CFM (55 L/s)	Horizontal model with 5th port. Dual core model for maximum heat recovery and energy efficiency. Side ducted.

^{*}This product earned the ENERGY STAR by meeting strict energy efficiency guidelines set by Natural Resources Canada and the US EPA. This meets ENERGY STAR requirements only when used in Canada.

INCLUDED ACCESSORIES

DIGITAL ... WALL CONTROL

DXPLO2

Included

- 5 speed fan setting
- Stand by setting (fan speed 0)
- Electronic Dehumidistat
- 20/40/60 HIGH speed override button
- Compatible with 99-DET02 Wireless Timers
- Easy to read backlit LCD screen
- Slim-line design
- Connect to 3 wire 20 gauge low voltage wire
- Service indicator and reset button



- · Five selectable modes of operation
 - Continuous Ventilation
 - 20 min. Ventilation/40 min. Recirculation
 - 20 min. Ventilation/40 min. OFF
 - 10 min. Ventilation/50 min. OFF
 - Continuous Recirculation

HANGING STRAPS

99-80-102

- INCLUDED with all MAX & RNC products (except Metro models)
- Easy mount system enables pre-assembly on floor
- Adjustable clip simplifies leveling procedure



Visit us at WWW.LIFEBREATH.COM





MAX SERIES



OPTIONAL TIMERS

TIMER OPTIONS :...

20/40/60 MINUTE TIMER DET01

· Initiates high speed operation for 20, 40 or 60 minutes



WIRELESS TIMER 99-DET02

- · Initiates high speed operation for 20, 40 or 60 minutes
- Wireless timers have an estimated range of 40ft
- Compatible with Repeater (99-RX02) for extended range
- · Saves on installation time and cost
- · Can be surface or E-box mounted
- · Includes battery

REPEATER 99-RX02 · Extends range between wireless timer

- (DETO2) and the main control Plugs directly into outlet and connects
- wirelessly to the control and timer

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES



DUAL HOOD 99-190, 99-194

· Available with 4 in. or 5 in. hoods, requires one 6 in opening



WEATHERHOOD KITS 99-185, 99-186,

99-187

• Two 5 in diameter hoods with 12 in. sleeve and collar (also available in 6 in. and 7 in.)



TECHGRILLE[™]

99-EAG4, 99-EAG5. 99-EAG6, 99-EAG8

· Fully adjustable Grille with metal compression spring clips to snap in to fittings. Available in 4 in., 5 in., 6 in. or 8 in. sizes



TERMINATOR FITTINGS

99-TM4, 99-TM5, 99-TM6

· Suitable for wall or ceiling installations, compatible will all Lifebreath Techgrille sizes. Available in 4 in., 5 in. or 6 in. sizes



STACK HEAD ELBOW 99-WF4. 99-WF6

• Available in 4 in, and 6 in, Tech Grille. Fits neatly in 2 in. x 4 in. & 2 in. x 6 in. walls



KITCHEN GRILLE 10-002, 10-002-2

• 6 in, x 10 in, hinged kitchen exhaust grille, includes one aluminum filter



6 IN. QUICK MOUNT FITTING

99-QM6

· Simple to install, suitable for ceiling or wall applications



6 IN. SUSPENDED CEILING FITTING

99-CF6

· Complements Tech Grille, ceiling wall fitting requires one 6 in. opening

www.lifebreath.com



